Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
K2 Eyewear, LLC		102/20/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K2 Properties, Inc.	
Street Address:	5818 El Camino Real	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78378883	V
Serial Number:	78378885	V
Serial Number:	78378890	V
Serial Number:	78378893	V
Serial Number:	78378899	V
Serial Number:	78378902	V
Registration Number:	2774657	RECON
Registration Number:	2374818	VELVET
Serial Number:	78298063	VELVET EYEWEAR
Serial Number:	78298066	VELVET EYEWEAR
Serial Number:	78298069	VELVET EYEWEAR
Serial Number:	78298072	VELVET EYEWEAR
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0016

900070961

1 \$365 H

Serial Number:	78298079	VELVET EYEWEAR	
Serial Number:	78298083	VELVET EYEWEAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)805-4801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-805-4800

Email: lori_ocker@k2sports.com
Correspondent Name: Julie C. VanDerZanden
Address Line 1: 4201 6th Avenue South

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KTLP-5-20407
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monte H. Baier
Signature:	/Monte H. Baier/
Date:	03/06/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=Eyewear to Properties#page1.tif source=Eyewear to Properties#page2.tif source=Eyewear to Properties#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0017

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, K2 Eyewear, LLC (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware nonqualified foreign corporation, is the owner of the trademarks listed on SCHEDULE A (attached) which are pending or have been registered; and

WHEREAS, K2 Properties, Inc. (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5818 El Camino Real, Carlsbad, California, 92008 acquired said trademarks and registrations thereof on or about December 1, 2006, from ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc on or about December 1, 2006, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the prior understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said trademark applications and said trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

Executed at Carlsbad, California, this 2th day of February, 2007.

	K2 Eyewear, LLC
	(Signature) Monte H. Baier
	(Typed or Printed Name)
	Secretary .
	(Corporate Title)
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
person who appeared before me, an instrument, on oath stated that he	is the desired person acknowledged that he/she signed this she was authorized to execute the instrument and of, to be the the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated:	_
(Seal or stamp)	
	Printed Name:
	Notary Public
	My appointment expires

-1-

SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark Name	Application No/Date	Registration No/Date
Canada	RECON	1,145,393	600,529
·		June 26, 2002	January 26, 2004
Canada	VELVET	1,059,327	568,892
		May 15, 2000	October 16, 2002
Canada	VERSION & Design	1,059,328	573,854
		May 15, 2000	January 16, 2003
European	VERSION	1977347	1977347
Community		November 29, 2000	June 5, 2002
European	VELVET	1977339	1977339
Community		November 29, 2000	January 15, 2002
Japan	V Velvet Logo	2004-021576	4848045
		January 28, 2002	March 18, 2005
Mexico	V Velvet Logo	664903	854733
		July 5, 2004	October 8, 2004
Mexico	V Velvet Logo	664904	857585
		July 5, 2004	October 28, 2004
Mexico	VELVET EYEWEAR	664900	843620
		July 5, 2004	July 20, 2004
US	Logo	78/378,883	
		3/4/04	
US	Logo	78/378,885	
		3/4/04	
US	Logo	78/378,890	
		3/4/04	
US	Logo	78/378,893	
		3/4/04	
US	Logo	78/378,899	
	S	3/4/04	
US	Logo	78/378,902	
		3/4/04	
US	RECON	76/364,760	2,774,657
		1/28/02	October 21, 2003
US	VELVET	75/681,107	2,374,818
	V 200 4	4/12/99	August 8, 2000
US	VELVET EYEWEAR	78/298,063	August 6, 2000
	· ZZ · ZI ZIZ W ZIM	9/9/03	
US	VELVET EYEWEAR	78/298,066	
	VEEVEL ETEWER	9/9/03	
JS	VELVET EYEWEAR	78/298,069	
	· ZE (EI EI E W L/III	9/9/03	
JS	VELVET EYEWEAR	78/298,072	
	THE VET ETTE WEAK	9/9/03	
JS	VELVET EYEWEAR		
	VLLVELEIEWEAK	78/298,079	
JS	VELVET EVENUEAR	9/9/03	
J.G	VELVET EYEWEAR	78/298,083	
		9/9/03	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California On February 20th, 07 before me, Madhulika kasibhatta, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") monle personally appeared ___ Name(s) of Signer(s) personally known to me ☐ (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) MADHULIKA KASIBHATLA to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the Commission # 1690586 within instrument and acknowledged to me that Volary Public - California he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized San Diego County capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the Ny Comm. Expires Aug 29, 2010 instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document NUNC 12R0 JUNC 20,2007 _ Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Monk H. Baier Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Lecre face ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Trustee ☐ Trustee Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: Other: ___ Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

© 2006 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

RECORDED: 03/06/2007

Item No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

TRADEMARK REEL: 003494 FRAME: 0020